502098572 10/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correction to ownership - Mitsubishi Polyester Film GmbH has a 50% ownership of 12/777,295 previously recorded on Reel 024520 Frame 0751. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOLGER KLIESCH	04/28/2010
BODO KUHMANN	04/28/2010
DAGMAR KLEIN	04/28/2010
ANNEGRETE BURSCH	04/28/2010
RAINER KURZ	04/28/2010
DIRK BROEDER	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Polyester Film GmbH
Street Address:	Kasteler Strasse 45
City:	Wiesbaden
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-65203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12777295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043654851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 365-4881

Email: cwygand@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: PROPAT, LLC
Address Line 1: 800 Nottingham Drive

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09/003 MFEJ; 10/18/12

PATENT

REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0968

IOP \$40.00 1277729

502098572

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claire Wygand
Total Attachments: 4 source=cover-sheet-with MFE assignment#page1.tif source=cover-sheet-with MFE assignment#page2.tif source=cover-sheet-with MFE assignment#page3.tif source=cover-sheet-with MFE assignment#page4.tif	



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Holger KLIESCH	04/28/2010
Bodo KUHMANN	04/28/2010
Dagmar KLEIN	04/28/2010
Annegrete BURSCH	04/28/2010
Rainer KURZ	04/28/2010
Dirk BROEDER	04/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Polyester Film GmbH	
Street Address:	Kasteler Strasse 45	
City:	Wiesbaden	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-65203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12777295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(704)365-4851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(704) 365-4881

Email: Correspondent Name: cwygand@bellsouth.net PROPAT, LLC

Address Line 1:

425-C South Sharon Amity Road

Address Line 4:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211-2841

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

09/008MFEAD=12/777,295

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Claire Wygand

Signature:

/Claire Wygand/

Date:

06/11/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=09-008 MFE-mitsubishi#page1.tif source=09-008 MFE-mitsubishi#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT1225160

Receipt Date:

06/11/2010

Fee Amount:

\$40

Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Mitsubishi Polyester Film GmbH Kasteler Strasse 45 D-65203 Wiesbaden Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to this invention relating to

Biaxially stretched polymer film comprising a decarboxylation catalyst, its use in electrical insulation applications, and process for its production

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

- □ executed concurrently herewith
- □ executed on May 11, 2010
- □ Serial No. 12/777,295

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith:

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect

title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of ProPat LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Signed this April 28, 2010

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF INVENTORS:

They then	Til mil
(Holger KLIESCH)	(Dirk BROEDER)
Bods Valencen	
(Bodo KUHMANN)	(Ahmet Celalettin TURAN)
Dagmar Wein	
(Dagmar KLEIN)	(Engin KUÇUKALTUN)
Aun jorde Buril	
(Annegrete BURSCH)	(Murat KOLBASI)
2	
(Rainer KURZ)	

NAMES AND SIGNATURES OF WITNESSES:

(Beate Hoffmann)

Dorothee Grossart)

PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 10/18/2012